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ATTENTION PROVIDERS OF End Stage Renal Disease SERVICES: 

 

Effective immediately, Louisiana Medicaid has updated the units of service on the fee for service 
procedure file for Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPC) code J1756-Injection, 
iron sucrose, 1 mg to align with the recommended dosage.   

For questions regarding this message and/or fee for service claims, please contact Molina 
Provider Relations at (800) 473-2783 or (225) 924-5040.   

Updates to Healthy Louisiana related systems and claims processing changes are plan specific and 
are the responsibility of each health plan.  For questions regarding Healthy Louisiana updates, 
please contact the appropriate health plan.   

 


